Date
O-12
9-19
10-3
10-10
10-17
10-24
10-31
11-7
11-28
12-5
12-19
1-1

2020 FOOTBALL SCHEDUL

Opponent Designation TV
* at Wake Forest ABC

The Citadel ACCN
* Virginia ACCN
* Miami (Fla.) ABC
* at Georgia Tech ABC
* Syracuse ACCN
* Boston College ABC
* at Notre Dame NBC
* Pittsburgh Military Appreciation Day & Senior Day ABC
* at Virginia Tech ABC
# Notre Dame ABC
$ Ohio State ESPN

Time
7:30 p.m.
4 p.m.

8 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
Noon
Noon
Noon
7:30 p.m.
3:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
4 p.m.

8 p.m.

* - ACC regular-season game; # - ACC Championship Game (Charlotte, N.C.); $ -
College Football Playoff Semifinal, Sugar Bow!l (New Orleans, La.); Note: All times
are Eastern; home games in bold.



	2020 FOOTBALL SCHEDULE
	Date  Opponent Designation TV Time
	9-12 * at Wake Forest  ABC 7:30 p.m.
	9-19  The Citadel  ACCN 4 p.m.
	10-3 * Virginia  ACCN 8 p.m.
	10-10 * Miami (Fla.)  ABC 7:30 p.m.
	10-17 * at Georgia Tech  ABC Noon
	10-24 * Syracuse  ACCN Noon
	10-31 * Boston College  ABC Noon
	11-7 * at Notre Dame  NBC 7:30 p.m.
	11-28 * Pittsburgh Military Appreciation Day & Senior Day ABC 3:30 p.m.
	12-5 * at Virginia Tech  ABC 7:30 p.m.
	12-19 # Notre Dame  ABC 4 p.m.
	1-1 $ Ohio State  ESPN 8 p.m.
	* - ACC regular-season game; # - ACC Championship Game (Charlotte, N.C.); $ - College Football Playoff Semifinal, Sugar Bowl (New Orleans, La.); Note: All times are Eastern; home games in bold.

